CHAPTER 91.

AN ACT TO APPROPRIATE MONEY TO FINISH THE STATE CAPITOL BUILDING, AND MAKE THE SAME AS NEARLY FIRE-PROOF AS PRACTICABLE.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Section 1. There is hereby appropriated out of the money in the State Treasury the sum of one hundred thou- \$100,000 approsand dollars (\$100,000), or so much thereof as may be necessary, to be expended under the direction of the Governor, to finish and furnish the State Capitol Building, and make the same as nearly fire-proof as possible. Provided, That the amount hereby and heretofore appropriated for this purpose, shall be so expended as to complete said building in all respects, and that no contracts shall be made in excess of respects, and that no contracts shall be made in excess of No contracts such appropriation, and any violation of this provision shall in excess. be a misdemeanor.

SEC. 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from and

after its passage.

Approved November 18, 1881.

CHAPTER 92.

AN ACT TO APPROPRIATE MONEY FOR THE COMPLETION OF THE NORTH WING OF THE FIRST HOSPITAL FOR THE IN-SANE AND OTHER PURPOSES THEREIN NAMED.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Section 1. That the following sums, or so much thereof as may be necessary, be and the same are hereby appropriated out of any moneys in the treasury belonging to the state institutions fund, and not otherwise appropriated, for the following purposes: For the completion of the north wing of priated. \$10,000 approthe First Hospital for the Insane ten thousand (10,000) dollars. For necessary items of work omitted from contract, and architect's salary, three thousand (3,000) dollars. For new tem. porary building, two thousand (2,000) dollars.

Sec. 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from and after its passage.

Approved November 18, 1881.